
Show Choir Season is kicking off right away this year and we’re excited to get going! Our first choreography session will be at the beginning of October!
All 5th-8th graders are in choir and are expected to participate in learning the music and singing with the choir at the Spring Concert and Care Center visits.  We also learn choreography and perform at one invitational event, Fill the Gym, and the CLS Spring Concert.  It is strongly encouraged that all students participate in show choir (at least try it for a year…you may find out you like it!) 
Rehearsals:
Most rehearsals will happen during the school day during our choir time.  All students will participate by singing during the school day rehearsals.  We will have a few after school rehearsals before our Jefferson Invitational.  We will also have choreography camps to work with our choreographer and learn the dancing.  If you are planning on participating, please plan on attending the following rehearsals and events:
Monday, October 9 @ 1:00 until 4:00 – Choreography Camp for Show Choir
Friday, November 10 @ 1:30 until 4:00 – Choreography Camp for Show Choir
Monday, January 15 @ 1:00 until 4:00 – Choreography Camp for Show Choir
Friday, February 9 @ 12:30 until 3:30 – Choreography Camp for Show Choir
After School Rehearsals:
Tuesday, February 13
Friday, February 16 (Dress Rehearsal)
Friday, February 23
OPTIONAL REHEARSAL – Tuesday, February 27 (As we get closer, we will determine if this rehearsal is necessary.)
Monday, February 26 – Fill the Gym at Benton
Friday, March 2 – Invitational at Jefferson
Friday, May 11 @ 6:30 – CLS Spring Concert

Looking forward to a great show choir season this year!!!
- Miss Keuning
